

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 470 OF 2018

Chirag Rajendrakumar RaoApplicant
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 471 OF 2018

Chirag Rajendrakumar RaoApplicant
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 472 OF 2018

Chirag Rajendrakumar RaoApplicant
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Mr Dushyant Purekar For Applicant
Mr Ajay Patil APP for State
Mr Saurabh Butala i/b Mr Harshad Sathe for Resp No.2

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ KESHAVRAO CHAVAN, J

DATE : 8th August, 2018

P.C. :

By Consent, Stand Over to 13/08/2018. Ad-interim relief if any,
to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)