

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 470 OF 2018

A/W.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 471 OF 2018

A/W.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 472 OF 2018

Chirag Rajendrakumar Rao ..Applicant

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Tanmay Vispute a/w. Christian Wilson I/b. Dushyant Purekar
for the Applicant.

Mrs. J.S.Lokhare, APP for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Saurabh Butala for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI,J.

DATED : August 30, 2018.

P.C.

1. Not on Board. On production, taken on board.
2. Interim relief granted by Order dated 27th June, 2018 is extended till the next date of hearing.
3. Stand over to 14th September, 2018.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)