

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION No. 470 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION No. 471 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION No. 472 OF 2018**

Chirag Rajendrakumar Rao

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Akshay Kadam i/b. Mr.Dushyant Purekar for the Applicant.
Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. Harshad A. Sathe for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.
DATE : 18 FEBRUARY 2019**

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the applicant prays that Criminal Application No. 1067 of 2018 be tagged with the present Criminal Applications, as the parties and the issue involved in all these Criminal Applications are the same.

2. In all these Criminal Applications, the orders of issuance of process passed by the learned 3rd Joint Civil Judge J.C. and Judicial Magistrate

F.C., Nashik under section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act are challenged.

3. Registry to tag Criminal Application No. 1067 of 2018 along with the present Criminal Applications.

4. Stand over to 18th March, 2019.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)