

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 470 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 471 OF 2018
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 472 OF 2018

Chirag Rajendrakumar Rao ..Applicant.
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & anr. ..Respondents.

Mr. Dushyant Purekar, Advocate for Applicant in all matters.
Mrs. P. P. Shinde, APP for State in all matters.
Mr. Saurabh Butala i/b. Harshad Sathe, Advocate for
Respondent No.2 in all matters.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATED : 11th DECEMBER, 2019.

PC :

1. By consent of both the parties, stand over to 15/01/2020.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)
