

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 470 OF 2018

Chirag Rajendrakumar Rao ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 472 OF 2018

Chirag Rajendrakumar Rao ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 471 OF 2018

Chirag Rajendrakumar Rao ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1067 OF 2018

Chirag Rajendrakumar Rao ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Dushyant Purekar a/w Mr. Rajat Dedhia for Applicant in all applications

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for the State

Mr. Harshad Sathe for Respondent No. 2 in all Applications

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

**DATE :** 21st November, 2025

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over to 07/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**