

Shubhada S Kadam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.470 of 2018

with

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1067 of 2018

with

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.472 of 2018

with

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.471 of 2018

Chirag Rajendrakumar Rao

versus

The State Of Maharashtra and ors.

Mr. Rajiv Patil, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. Dushyant Purekar along with Ms. Esther Mary Mathew, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Prashant P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Harshad Ashok Sathe, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 6th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned senior counsel for the applicant, learned APP for respondent No.1-State and learned counsel for respondent No.2.

He tendered rejoinder. It is taken on record.

2. At the request of respondent No.2, stand over to 23rd April 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)